Saturday February the 3, 1883,
at the law office of France and King, inthe

city of Decatur, in Adams county,lndi-
ana offer at private sale <hc fee simple of

the following described real estate situated

in Adams county, in the state oflndiana,
to-wit: Allof lots number one hundred

and thirty-seven (137) and one hundred

and thirty-eight (138) in Btudabaker’s

addition to the town of Buffalo, in the

county of Adams, in the state of Indiana,

on the following terms to-wit: One-third

cash in hand, one third in nine and one-

third in eighteen months, deferred pay-
ments to bear six per cent, interest per

[...]

(22) links south of the northcast corner

of the southeast quarter (|) of section (
twenty-eiuht (28), township twenty-six |
(26) north, range thirteen (13) east j
Thence running north seventeen (17) rods I
ana six and one-third links (6j) thence |
west one hundred and forty-four (144) j
rods and nine (9) links, thence southeast ,
up the meanderings of the Wabash river i
twenty (20; rods. Thence east one hun- j
dred and thirty-six (136) rods to the !
place of beginning, containing fifteen (15)
acres, on the following terras to-wit: